GENERAL
The Cooper Power Systems Combined
Technologies (CT) Bolt-tab full-range
current-limiting fuses are identical to
the X-Limiter fuse except that they
have been modified mechanically to
allow them to be bolted directly to rigid
buswork or support insulators. They

2.00"
(50.8 mm)
1.9"
(48.3 mm)
A
B
MTG.
HOLE
.44"
(11.2 mm)
Voltage Catalog Current Diameter Approx.
Rating Number Rating in. (mm) Weight
kV (A) A B C D E lbs (kg)
8.3 83F280-IV/BUS 280 14.5” 11.85 .187 3.16 3.87 5.5
(368.3) (301.0) (4.7) (80.3) (98.4) (2.5)
8.3 155F400-IV/BUS 400 28.0” 25.0 .375 3.16 3.87 11
(711.2) (635.0) (9.5) (80.3) (98.4) (5.0)
15.5 155F300-IV/BUS 300 22.85” 20.21 .187 3.16 3.69 10
(580.4) (513.3) (4.7) (80.3) (93.7) (4.5)
4.3 43F200-IV/BUS 200 9.5” 8 .13 2.1 1.6 3
(241.3) (203.2) (3.3) (53.3) (40.3) (1.4)
TABLE 4

A
E
B
.50" (12.7 mm)
1.13"
(28.7 mm)
1.75"
(44.5 mm)
F
CD
.38W x .75LG SLOT
Voltage Catalog Current Diameter Approx.
Rating Number Rating in. (mm) Weight
kV (A) A B C D E F lbs (kg)
15* 155F06-SXBT 6.0
155F12-SXBT 12
155F20-SXBT 20
19.5 12.0 .06 2.13 3.75 .63 3.5
155F30-SXBT 30
(495.3) (304.8) (1.5) (54.1) (95.3) (16.0) (1.6)
155F50-SXBT 50
155F80-SXBT 80
155F100-SXBT 100 19.5 14.63 .06 3.16 2.44 1.18 8.9
155F150-SXBT 150 (495.3) (371.6) (1.5) (80.3) (62.0) (30.0) (4.0)
155F200-SXBT 200
* The SXBT fuse is sealed for under-oil application.
P.O. Box 1640, Waukesha, WI  53187
Quality from
Cooper Industries